
THE PRESIDENT'S OFFICE
REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

MUSOMA DISTRICT FORM I ANNUAL EXAMINATION RESULTS - 2022

MUSOMA DC - SCHOOL RANKING

S/N SCHOOL NAME
I II III IV FAIL TOTAL

GPA POSITION
F M F M F M F M F M F M

1 BWASI 8 6 5 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 18 9 2.3741 1
2 NYEGINA 14 12 6 4 4 3 4 6 1 0 29 25 2.6031 2
3 RUSOLI 2 8 5 6 7 11 32 25 12 7 58 57 3.8406 3
4 DAN MAPIGANO 1 8 2 7 5 12 50 34 16 7 74 68 3.9808 4
5 KIGERA 1 13 4 4 4 4 27 35 16 18 52 74 3.9832 5
6 BUSAMBARA 4 9 2 7 8 14 65 53 19 13 98 96 4.0170 6
7 BULINGA 0 4 1 3 6 8 36 44 2 10 45 69 4.0390 7
8 SEKA 1 6 5 5 0 7 36 23 23 7 65 48 4.0722 8
9 BUKIMA 2 11 5 8 5 13 64 65 27 23 103 120 4.0769 9

10 KASOMA 5 5 3 8 2 19 37 25 23 27 70 84 4.0827 10
11 BUGWEMA 2 4 1 7 4 10 63 61 11 13 81 95 4.1149 11
12 MURANGI 1 11 2 4 9 11 55 59 29 21 96 106 4.1151 12
13 SUGUTI 1 7 0 9 7 10 61 44 23 16 92 86 4.1504 13
14 NYAMBONO 1 9 0 6 9 20 47 60 24 40 81 135 4.1739 14
15 BUKWAYA 0 1 0 4 2 1 22 17 6 4 30 27 4.1756 15
16 TEGERUKA 3 5 0 1 0 5 29 31 27 6 59 48 4.2169 16
17 NYANJA 0 4 3 5 0 8 46 59 21 16 70 92 4.2174 17
18 KIRIBA 3 12 0 9 5 15 92 78 56 31 156 145 4.2382 18
19 MUGANGO 2 11 1 10 6 12 75 66 52 43 136 142 4.2546 19
20 NYAKATENDE 0 0 1 1 5 9 59 38 21 10 86 58 4.2670 20
21 MKIRIRA 1 0 1 1 2 2 15 7 7 11 26 21 4.3286 21
22 ETARO 1 8 2 5 4 8 70 66 40 47 117 134 4.3296 22
23 MABUI 2 3 0 1 3 3 24 34 22 19 51 60 4.3443 23
24 MAKOJO 1 7 0 4 4 6 37 38 46 40 88 95 4.4080 24
25 MTIRO 1 4 0 5 1 8 41 44 52 42 95 103 4.4579 25

TOTAL 57 168 49 124 103 222 1091 1012 576 471 1876 1997

OVERALL COUNCIL GPA 3.9497

PERFORMANCE BY PERCENTAGE
PERCENTAGE (PASS) 72.97%
PERCENTAGE (FAIL) 27.03%



THE PRESIDENT'S OFFICE
REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

MUSOMA DISTRICT FORM I ANNUAL EXAMINATION RESULTS - 2022

DISTRCT SUBJECTS RANKING

S/N SUBJECT GPA POSITION

1 BIBLE KNOWLEDGE 3.1852 1

2 ICS 3.3019 2

3 KISWAHILI 3.7654 3

4 CHEMISTRY 3.9634 4

5 GEOGRAPHY 3.9808 5

6 CIVICS 3.9718 6

7 HISTORY 4.2050 7

8 ENGLISH LANGUAGE 4.2536 8

9 BIOLOGY 4.5821 9

10 PHYSICS 4.785 10

11 BASIC MATHEMATICS 4.8505 11



REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
MUSOMA DISTRICT FORM I ANNUAL EXAMINATION RESULTS - 2022

DISTRICT SUBJECT PERFOEMANCE 

S/N COUNCIL A B C D F TOTAL GPA POSITION

1 BIBLE KNOWLEDGE 7 0 8 5 7 27 3.1852 1

2 ICS 3 5 22 19 4 53 3.3019 2

3 KISWAHILI 165 206 892 1206 1211 3680 3.7654 3

4 CHEMISTRY 221 152 603 1003 1832 3811 3.9634 4

5 GEOGRAPHY 179 140 605 1012 1751 3687 3.9808 6

6 CIVICS 166 161 580 1195 1578 3680 3.9718 5

7 HISTORY 134 99 422 713 2316 3684 4.2050 7

8 ENGLISH LANGUAGE 48 68 400 1153 2013 3682 4.2536 8

9 BIOLOGY 54 42 183 484 3079 3842 4.5821 9

10 PHYSICS 11 15 85 252 3482 3845 4.785 10

11 BASIC MATHEMATICS 11 10 65 133 3631 3850 4.8505 11



REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
MUSOMA DISTRICT FORM I ANNUAL EXAMINATION RESULTS - 2022

BEST TEN STUDENTS SUBJECT WISE

BASIC MATHEMATICS

CAND. NO FULL NAME SEX SCORE GRADE SCHOOL
S.1738/0140 MAFURU  KWANGUYA  JULAI  97 A NYAMBONO
S5994/0174 NYAMBOLYA COSMAS JALARYA M 82 A BUSAMBARA
S1906/0212 METHOD EDMUND SOSPETER M 81 A ETARO
S.6144/0068 ALEX MUDIDI KURWA M 81 A SEKA
S5994/0197 DANIEL ONYANGO ODEMBA M 80 A BUSAMBARA
S1906/0101 SCHOLASTICA  CHAMGANDA CHOGERO F 77 A ETARO
S0678-0181 DEOGRATIUS ROBERT NDONGO M 76 A MUGANGO
S.565/0026 NGOBOKA  ELISI  M 75 A BWASI
S1906/0251 WARYOBA WARYOBA MWITA M 75 A ETARO
S6142-0095 KULWA DAUDI BWIRE M 75 A KIGERA

BIOLOGY

CAND. NO FULL NAME SEX SCORE GRADE SCHOOL
S3522-0104 AMOSI MUGETA MASALA M 96 A BUKIMA
S5994/0197 DANIEL ONYANGO ODEMBA M 95 A BUSAMBARA
S0678-0206 JACKSON ALEX MBOGHA M 94 A MUGANGO
S0925-0064 TERRY DENIS KUBOJA F 91 A KASOMA
S3522-0165 MAGOTI YAKOBO GEDION M 90 A BUKIMA
S.565/0012 LUCY  STEVEN  F 90 A BWASI
S0925-0013 DOTTO MASONDOLE LAZARO F 90 A KASOMA
S0678-0181 DEOGRATIUS ROBERT NDONGO M 90 A MUGANGO
S.565/0010 FLORA PETRO  F 89 A BWASI
S.565/0023 JONSON  MASIGE  M 89 A BWASI

CHEMISTRY

CAND. NO FULL NAME SEX SCORE GRADE SCHOOL
S0925-0064 TERRY DENIS KUBOJA F 98 A KASOMA
S3522-0104 AMOSI MUGETA MASALA M 97 A BUKIMA
S0678-0163 AMOS MUGABE MAGESA M 97 A MUGANGO
S3581-0161 MASHAURI MASINDE JUMAPILI M 97 A MURANGI
S0630/0041 FWEBEBA MKONYI MGUSI M 97 A NYEGINA
S.565/0002 ATHUMINI AYUBU  F 96 A BWASI
S0678-0181 DEOGRATIUS ROBERT NDONGO M 96 A MUGANGO
S0630/0037 DANIEL MFUNGO MSYANGI M 96 A NYEGINA
S1906/0172 JOSIA  FULGENCE KITONGEJI M 95 A ETARO
S1906/0212 METHOD EDMUND SOSPETER M 95 A ETARO

CIVICS

CAND. NO FULL NAME SEX SCORE GRADE SCHOOL
S.1900/0152 ROBY RYOBA JOHN M 97 A BUGWEMA
S2076-0297 PHINIAS NYAKWIYANGA BWIRE M 97 A KIRIBA
S0678-0181 DEOGRATIUS ROBERT NDONGO M 96 A MUGANGO
S1902-0099 ABINEL A MUSA M 96 A SUGUTI
S.565/0012 LUCY  STEVEN  F 95 A BWASI
S2076-0221 ISSA SAIDI ISSA M 95 A KIRIBA
S.4440/0001 AGNES MGETA MANYAMA F 95 A RUSOLI
S1902-0152 MAIGA RUHUMBIKA LUCAS M 95 A SUGUTI
S5993-0137 PAULO THOMAS ODENYI M 95 A DAN MAPIGANO
S.1900/0144 NOEL ELISHA LUKIO M 94 A BUGWEMA



ENGLISH LANGUAGE

CAND. NO FULL NAME SEX SCORE GRADE SCHOOL
S0630/0037 DANIEL MFUNGO MSYANGI M 95 A NYEGINA
S5994/0197 DANIEL ONYANGO ODEMBA M 92 A BUSAMBARA
S2076-0155 VUMILIA MASHAURI KINGURU F 90 A KIRIBA
S0630/0019 LUCY HAMIS SHABAN F 90 A NYEGINA
S3581-0013 DEBORA SELEMANI MUYENJWA F 89 A MURANGI
S2076-0300 SAMSON AGOSTINO CYONG'O M 88 A KIRIBA
S0630/0031 ARNOLD WILLIAM FRANCIS M 88 A NYEGINA
S1906/0101 SCHOLASTICA  CHAMGANDA CHOGERO F 87 A ETARO
S6142-0117 NYAKUSANYA SAMORA NYAMRUKWA M 87 A KIGERA
S0678-0163 AMOS MUGABE MAGESA M 86 A MUGANGO

GEOGRAPHY

CAND. NO FULL NAME SEX SCORE GRADE SCHOOL
S3522-0104 AMOSI MUGETA MASALA M 96 A BUKIMA
S.565/0012 LUCY  STEVEN  F 96 A BWASI
S3522-0178 MBOGO OMARI MBOGO M 95 A BUKIMA
S.565/0010 FLORA PETRO  F 95 A BWASI
S5994/0197 DANIEL ONYANGO ODEMBA M 95 A BUSAMBARA
S3522-0105 ANTHONY EMANUEL BUTAFU M 94 A BUKIMA
S.565/0023 JONSON  MASIGE  M 94 A BWASI
S.565/0027 NYABUYOGA MALIMA  M 94 A BWASI
S0925-0064 TERRY DENIS KUBOJA F 94 A KASOMA
S3522-0175 MASATU MARIUS KITEGO M 93 A BUKIMA

HISTORY

CAND. NO FULL NAME SEX SCORE GRADE SCHOOL
S2076-0192 DAVID JONAS KUBEBEKA M 100 A KIRIBA
S0678-0181 DEOGRATIUS ROBERT NDONGO M 99 A MUGANGO
S0630/0033 BARAKA PATROBA RUGERA M 98 A NYEGINA
S.4440/0101 NOVAT MAGESA MSHANGI M 98 A RUSOLI
S3787-0017 FLORIDA DEVI MAFURU F 96 A MABUI
S3787-0093 JACKSON MKURA STESHENI M 96 A MABUI
S6142-0096 KWAYE MAFURU NYAKILINDI M 96 A KIGERA
S.565/0025 KELVIN  DAVID  M 95 A BWASI
S2077/0111 JOVIN B. CHUMA M 95 A NYANJA
S.4440/0002 AKISA NESTORY SELEMANI F 95 A RUSOLI

KISWAHILI

CAND. NO FULL NAME SEX SCORE GRADE SCHOOL
S.6144/0098 MALIMA REBAYO MAJURA M 98 A SEKA
S.565/0002 ATHUMINI AYUBU  F 97 A BWASI
S.6144/0068 ALEX MUDIDI KURWA M 97 A SEKA
S2076-0218 IDI HUSEN IDI M 95 A KIRIBA
S2076-0297 PHINIAS NYAKWIYANGA BWIRE M 95 A KIRIBA
S2076-0264 MASHAURI MBUJI MGINI M 93 A KIRIBA
S2076-0155 VUMILIA MASHAURI KINGURU F 92 A KIRIBA
S 2084-0047 JANETH KIMODOI  F 92 A MKIRIRA
S1903-0121 PETER  MAGATI MANJI M 92 A TEGERUKA
S.6144/0089 LUCAS PAUL MAYANI M 92 A SEKA



PHYSICS

CAND. NO FULL NAME SEX SCORE GRADE SCHOOL
S0678-0181 DEOGRATIUS ROBERT NDONGO M 91 A MUGANGO
S3581-0161 MASHAURI MASINDE JUMAPILI M 90 A MURANGI
S5994/0198 ELIAS MABUBA MAIGA M 86 A BUSAMBARA
S5994/0102 AMOSI MAKOWE MASHENENE M 85 A BUSAMBARA
S5994/0201 DANIEL CHANGARA YAKOBO M 85 A BUSAMBARA
S5994/0014 CHAUSIKU LUCAS JOKE F 84 A BUSAMBARA
S3581-0167 MICHAEL JONAS NDINGI M 81 A MURANGI
S0630/0037 DANIEL MFUNGO MSYANGI M 81 A NYEGINA
S3522-0178 MBOGO OMARI MBOGO M 77 A BUKIMA
S3522-0165 MAGOTI YAKOBO GEDION M 75 A BUKIMA

INFORMATION & COMPUTER STUDIES

CAND. NO FULL NAME SEX SCORE GRADE SCHOOL
S0630/0037 DANIEL MFUNGO MSYANGI M 80 A NYEGINA
S0630/0014 JACKLINE MAUDI WANGA F 79 A NYEGINA
S0630/0007 ELIZABETH JUMANNE MANGI F 75 A NYEGINA
S0630/0041 FWEBEBA MKONYI MGUSI M 73 B NYEGINA
S0630/0049 LAURENT JOSHUA MOSSI M 73 B NYEGINA
S0630/0039 EDWARD EVARIST MGANGA M 69 B NYEGINA
S0630/0019 LUCY HAMIS SHABAN F 68 B NYEGINA
S0630/0021 MERYCIANA ALEX MBANGA F 65 B NYEGINA
S0630/0013 GLORIA GODFREY MABULA F 62 C NYEGINA
S0630/0034 BRITON MOSES MAGIDI M 61 C NYEGINA

BIBLE KNOWLEDGE

CAND. NO FULL NAME SEX SCORE GRADE SCHOOL
S.565/0025 KELVIN  DAVID  M 97 A BWASI
S.565/0026 NGOBOKA  ELISI  M 96 A BWASI
S.565/0012 LUCY  STEVEN  F 95 A BWASI
S.565/0023 JONSON  MASIGE  M 89 A BWASI
S.565/0010 FLORA PETRO  F 87 A BWASI
S.565/0018 WINIFREADER MAKUNA  F 83 A BWASI
S.565/0002 ATHUMINI AYUBU  F 78 A BWASI
S.565/0020 DENIS  WILBERT  M 64 C BWASI
S.565/0004 ELIADA MAUNGO  F 63 C BWASI
S.565/0021 EFRONI THOMASI  M 62 C BWASI



BEST TEN STUDENTS

S/N
CANDIDATES' 
NUMBER

NAME OF CANDIDATE
SEX

AGGT 
POINT

DI
V

DETAILED SUBJECTS

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME LAST NAME CIV HIST GEO KISW ENG PHY CHEM BIO B/MAT BIB SCHOOL

1 S.565/0002 ATHUMINI AYUBU  F 7 I 90 A 88 A 90 A 97 A 85 A 70 B 96 A 84 A 74 B 78 A BWASI

2 S.565/0010 FLORA PETRO  F 7 I 89 A 94 A 95 A 89 A 64 C 51 C 92 A 89 A 65 B 87 A BWASI

3 S.565/0012 LUCY  STEVEN  F 7 I 95 A 93 A 96 A 81 A 85 A 53 C 94 A 90 A 30 D 95 A BWASI

4 S.565/0018 WINIFREADER MAKUNA  F 7 I 91 A 86 A 93 A 84 A 63 C 57 C 91 A 87 A 60 C 83 A BWASI

5 S.565/0023 JONSON  MASIGE  M 7 I 86 A 88 A 94 A 82 A 72 B 50 C 91 A 89 A 58 C 89 A BWASI

6 S.565/0025 KELVIN  DAVID  M 7 I 86 A 95 A 57 C 84 A 82 A 50 C 89 A 76 A 68 B 97 A BWASI

7 S.565/0026 NGOBOKA  ELISI  M 7 I 86 A 90 A 92 A 83 A 78 A 55 C 91 A 83 A 75 A 96 A BWASI

8 S1906/0101 SCHOLASTICA  CHAMGANDA CHOGERO F 7 I 87 A 92 A 92 A 86 A 87 A 53 C 94 A 75 A 77 A   ETARO

9 S0678-0106 RAHMA WAZIRI SANGALI F 7 I 92 A 80 A 88 A 81 A 81 A 36 D 84 A 81 A 58 C   MUGANGO

10 S0678-0163 AMOS MUGABE MAGESA M 7 I 87 A 84 A 90 A 80 A 86 A 64 C 97 A 86 A 48 C   MUGANGO




